

Project: ELIMINATION OF RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION - PHASE II

Location: RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 383,000.00	Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Krueger Excavating, Inc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 563,000.00	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street	Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/05/15	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.336.7617	Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 64,695.53	\$ 64,695.53	\$ 89,090.00	\$ 89,090.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 260.31	\$ 520.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	66	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.83	\$ 1,374.78	\$ 12.00	\$ 792.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	439	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 917.51	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 12.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 4.38	\$ 170.82	\$ 3.00	\$ 117.00
6	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 676.80	\$ 676.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 0.27	\$ 263.25	\$ 0.42	\$ 409.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,072.50
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD GATE POST	EA	2	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 209.29	\$ 418.58	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET BLEACHERS	EA	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 728.86	\$ 1,457.72	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	SPECIAL	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 624.74	\$ 624.74	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
11	SPECIAL	DEMOLITION OF LIFT STATION NO. 208	LS	1	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 20,040.11	\$ 20,040.11	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
12	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	212	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,229.60	\$ 6.69	\$ 1,418.28	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,272.00
13	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	142	\$ 6.50	\$ 923.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 474.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 85.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
15	SPECIAL	SUPPORT POWER POLE	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 885.05	\$ 1,770.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00
17	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	310	\$ 122.00	\$ 37,820.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 28,923.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00
18	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
19	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
20	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	774	\$ 10.26	\$ 7,941.24	\$ 9.38	\$ 7,260.12	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,514.00
21	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 2,889.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,232.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,248.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 924.00
23	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,342.76	\$ 2,342.76	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	139	\$ 19.15	\$ 2,661.85	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,355.25	\$ 19.60	\$ 2,724.40
25	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	310	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 1,692.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00
26	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	97	\$ 101.50	\$ 9,845.50	\$ 70.81	\$ 6,868.57	\$ 103.40	\$ 10,029.80
27	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	4	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 340.69	\$ 1,362.76	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
28	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	212	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 13.18	\$ 2,794.16	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,724.20
29	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	181	\$ 3.22	\$ 582.82	\$ 2.09	\$ 378.29	\$ 3.30	\$ 597.30
30	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	171	\$ 3.22	\$ 550.62	\$ 2.09	\$ 357.39	\$ 3.30	\$ 564.30
31	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	57	\$ 3.22	\$ 183.54	\$ 2.09	\$ 119.13	\$ 3.30	\$ 188.10
32	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1161	\$ 0.54	\$ 626.94	\$ 2.09	\$ 2,426.49	\$ 0.55	\$ 638.55
33	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 3,227.80	\$ 3,227.80	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
34	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	EA	2	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 520.62	\$ 1,041.24	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
35	634.1215	SIGN	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 520.62	\$ 1,041.24	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	400	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	195	\$ 9.72	\$ 1,895.40	\$ 20.83	\$ 4,061.85	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,574.00
38	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	520	\$ 0.65	\$ 338.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 546.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 572.00
39	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6292	\$ 0.10	\$ 629.20	\$ 0.09	\$ 566.28	\$ 0.17	\$ 1,069.64
40	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 520.62	\$ 520.62	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
41	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.28	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,073.60	\$ 1,665.96	\$ 2,132.43	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,419.20
42	733.0100	SODDING	SY	450	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,185.00
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 4,065.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,217.50
44	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00
45	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 12.00
46	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 119.75	\$ 239.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00
47	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 291.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
48	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,078.71	\$ 2,157.42	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
49	950.0202	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	841	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 50.62	\$ 42,571.42	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,870.00
50	950.2001	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	841	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,046.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 3,187.39	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,625.50
51	950.3005	10X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 323.50	\$ 323.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
52	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 248.88	\$ 248.88	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
53	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5,371.49	\$ 10,742.98	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 7,020.00
54	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 6,767.19	\$ 6,767.19	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 184.54	\$ 1,107.24	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
56	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 493.75	\$ 493.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
57	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.94	\$ 658.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
58	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6,169.36	\$ 6,169.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
59	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,726.74	\$ 5,726.74	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
60	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	3	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 967.67	\$ 2,903.01	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
61	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 330.52	\$ 991.56	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
62	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 116.62	\$ 349.86	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
63	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 218.66	\$ 655.98	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
64	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	841	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 1,101.71	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00
65	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	841	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00
66	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 156.19	\$ 156.19	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
67	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 156.19	\$ 156.19	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
68	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	230	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 96.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00
69	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	190	\$ 1.08	\$ 205.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 199.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 258,225.26	Total Bid	\$ 268,076.98	Total Bid	\$ 272,691.99
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: ELIMINATION OF RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION - PHASE II

Location: RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 383,000.00	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	Schenk Industries, Bidder: LLC	Bidder: Metro Construction
Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 563,000.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/05/15	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57005
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.498.0311	Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 107,190.00	\$ 107,190.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 51,100.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	66	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	439	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,536.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,195.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 5.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00
6	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 0.27	\$ 263.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 273.00
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD GATE POST	EA	2	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET BLEACHERS	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	SPECIAL	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	SPECIAL	DEMOLITION OF LIFT STATION NO. 208	LS	1	\$ 24,071.01	\$ 24,071.01	\$ 57,298.50	\$ 57,298.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	212	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 1,265.64
13	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	142	\$ 3.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
15	SPECIAL	SUPPORT POWER POLE	EA	2	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	310	\$ 94.60	\$ 29,326.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 73,160.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 37,510.00
18	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	60	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	774	\$ 10.26	\$ 7,941.24	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,062.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 8,088.30
21	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,160.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,928.00
23	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	139	\$ 19.22	\$ 2,671.58	\$ 30.50	\$ 4,239.50	\$ 19.58	\$ 2,721.62
25	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	310	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00
26	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	97	\$ 101.50	\$ 9,845.50	\$ 120.50	\$ 11,688.50	\$ 103.40	\$ 10,029.80
27	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 514.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	212	\$ 19.80	\$ 4,197.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 12.82	\$ 2,717.84
29	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	181	\$ 3.24	\$ 586.44	\$ 4.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 597.30
30	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	171	\$ 3.24	\$ 554.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 564.30
31	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	57	\$ 3.24	\$ 184.68	\$ 4.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 188.10
32	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1161	\$ 0.54	\$ 626.94	\$ 0.75	\$ 870.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 638.55
33	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
34	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	EA	2	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
35	634.1215	SIGN	EA	2	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	400	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,300.00
37	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	195	\$ 9.72	\$ 1,895.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,930.50
38	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	520	\$ 0.65	\$ 338.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 343.20
39	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6292	\$ 0.06	\$ 377.52	\$ 0.10	\$ 629.20	\$ 0.07	\$ 440.44
40	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
41	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.28	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,073.60	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,112.00
42	733.0100	SODDING	SY	450	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,579.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,611.00
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,217.50
44	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
45	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00
46	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2.60	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00
47	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
49	950.0202	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	841	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,686.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,661.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,075.00
50	950.2001	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	EA	841	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,195.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,887.00
51	950.3005	10X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	FT	1	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
52	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
53	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 6,818.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
54	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
55	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
56	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
57	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	30	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
58	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
59	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
60	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	3	\$ 791.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
61	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 308.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
62	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
63	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
64	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	841	\$ 0.50	\$ 420.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 420.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,523.00
65	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	841	\$ 0.50	\$ 420.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 420.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,523.00
66	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
67	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
68	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	230	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,391.50
69	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	190	\$ 1.08	\$ 205.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 209.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 294,378.00	Total Bid	\$ 324,449.85	Total Bid	\$ 349,246.59
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: ELIMINATION OF RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION - PHASE II

Location: RICE AND KIWANIS LIFT STATION

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 383,000.00 Bidder: Haarsma Construction  
 Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400 Budget: \$ 563,000.00 Address: PO Box 85581  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 02/05/15 City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
3	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	66	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,188.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	439	\$ 4.22	\$ 1,852.58
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 8.00	\$ 312.00
6	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
7	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,170.00
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE BOLLARD GATE POST	EA	2	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00
9	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET BLEACHERS	EA	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
10	SPECIAL	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
11	SPECIAL	DEMOLITION OF LIFT STATION NO. 208	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	212	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,272.00
13	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	142	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,136.00
14	110.8100	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00
15	SPECIAL	SUPPORT POWER POLE	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
17	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	310	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,750.00
18	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	60	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
19	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
20	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	774	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,204.40
21	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,696.00
22	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	616	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,696.00
23	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	139	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,780.00
25	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	310	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00
26	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	97	\$ 101.00	\$ 9,797.00
27	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
28	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	212	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,586.40
29	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	181	\$ 3.21	\$ 581.01
30	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	171	\$ 3.21	\$ 548.91
31	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	57	\$ 3.21	\$ 182.97
32	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1161	\$ 0.54	\$ 626.94
33	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 2,354.00
34	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	EA	2	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00
35	634.1215	SIGN	EA	2	\$ 749.00	\$ 1,498.00
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	400	\$ 9.63	\$ 3,852.00
37	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	195	\$ 12.84	\$ 2,503.80
38	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	520	\$ 1.07	\$ 556.40
39	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	6292	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,006.72
40	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00
41	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.28	\$ 1,839.06	\$ 2,354.00
42	733.0100	SODDING	SY	450	\$ 9.04	\$ 4,068.00
43	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	975	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,900.00
44	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00
45	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00
46	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 82.00	\$ 164.00
47	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
48	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
49	950.0202	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	841	\$ 60.00	\$ 50,460.00
50	950.2001	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	841	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,410.00
51	950.3005	10X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00
52	950.3103	10" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
53	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	950.4103	48" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
55	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
56	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
57	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	30	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00
58	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
59	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
60	950.5310	MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER PLATE	EA	3	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00
61	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00
62	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
63	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00
64	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	841	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00
65	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	841	\$ 1.00	\$ 841.00
66	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00
67	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00
68	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	230	\$ 1.30	\$ 299.00
69	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	190	\$ 2.30	\$ 437.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 361,014.13
-----------	---------------